# WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday July 20, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

## **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of June 15, 2020 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

**Cole Wyatt, Highway Superintendent:** 

Interlocal Agreement – City of Wabash purchase of bucket truck Ordinance 2020-85-06 – Road cut permit fees and penalties

## **ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:**

#### **HIGHWAY**

Superintendent – Cole Wyatt

Professional Services \$14,600.00

GENERAL FUND CIRCUIT COURT

Judge McCallen

Bailiff/Court Administrator \$16,747.00

### **Items for Review:**

Auditor & Treasurer financial reports – June 2020 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District income statement – June 2020

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council